
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016484-2023 

Contract

Provision of APMS Services at Parker Drive Surgery and
Manor Park Medical Practice

NHS Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-016484

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037420  

Published 9 June 2023, 5:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland Integrated Care Board

Room G30, Pen Lloyd Building, County Hall Glenfield

Leicester

LE3 8TB

Contact

Raj Sandhu

Email

Raj.Sandhu@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016484-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016484-2023
mailto:Raj.Sandhu@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKF21 - Leicester

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leicesterleicestershireandrutland.icb.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.leicesterleicestershireandrutland.icb.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.leicesterleicestershireandrutland.icb.nhs.uk/
https://www.leicesterleicestershireandrutland.icb.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of APMS Services at Parker Drive Surgery and Manor Park Medical Practice

Reference number

WHISP-94-ITT_984

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The aim of the service is to deliver all essential, additional and enhanced primary care
services to all registered patients at the practice. 

The ICB was seeking innovation in the provision of integrated primary care services, which
align to both the national and local strategic plans.

The successful bidder is: Highfields Surgery, 25 Severn Street, Leicester, LE20NN

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £26,005,275

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKF21 - Leicester

Main site or place of performance

Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract awarded shall be for a term of ten (10) years from the Service start date with the
option to extend the term by up to another five (5) years beyond the initial 10 year
contracted term at a value of £26,005,275.00. Extension will be at the Commissioner's
discretion. The Contract start date is 1st April 2023.

These services are classed as coming under the Light Touch Regime for the purposes of
procurement pursuant to the Public Contracts Regulations 2015. The ICB has adopted an
open type procedure.

The aim of the service is to deliver all essential, additional and enhanced primary care service
to all registered patients at the practice. The ICB was seeking innovation in the provision of
integrated primary care services which align to both the national and local strategic plans.

The ICB is seeking innovation in the provision of integrated primary care services which align
to both the national and local strategic plans, i.e :

a) "Do things differently;

o Develop new ways to improve access and service delivery;

o Improve integration and collaborative working with local health and social care providers,
including Primary Care Networks;

o Improve engagement with patients in the development of integrated primary care services
ensuring the patient has more control over their own health and the care they receive.

b) Preventing illness, tackling health inequalities;

o Promote physical and psychological well-being and self-care;

o Addressing health inequalities to improve patient outcomes.

c) "Provide world class care for major health problems" through:

o Improved continuity of care;



Page 5 to 8

o Clinical audit;

o Appropriate risk assessment to promote early diagnosis of chronic disease;

o Improved long term condition management.

d) Making better use of data and digital technology;

o Supporting the "digital first" approach with clinically safe, NHS approved digital
technology to improve access, increase patient choice, and improved quality and outcomes.

e) Backing the workforce:

o Providing a GP-led service with appropriate clinical oversight to support the multi-
disciplinary practice team;

o Providing and supporting all staff holistically, ensuring personal development, promoting
confidence and greater staff satisfaction.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 84%

Price - Weighting: 16% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The successful bidder is:

Highfields Surgery

25 Severn Street

Leicester

LE2 0NN



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-028324

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Highfields Surgery

/Notice/028324-2022


Page 7 to 8

25 Severn Street

Leicester

LE2 0NN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £26,005,275

Total value of the contract/lot: £26,005,275



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland Integrated Care Board

Room G30, Pen Lloyd Building, County Hall Glenfield

Leicester

LE3 8TB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-06T10:03:10+0100
	TCPDF




